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County of Alameda, General Services Agency – Purchasing

RFP No. 900977, Addendum No. 2

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

ATTENDEES LIST
to

RFP No. 901652
for

AB109 Direct Services: Career Technical Education
Attendees List
Networking/Bidders Conference held on March 26, 2018
	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), Attendees List has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  This Attendees List will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at http://www.acgov.org/gsa/purchasing/bid_content/ContractOpportunities.jsp.
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The following participants attended the Bidders Conferences:
	
	Company Name / Address
	Representative
	Contact Information

	1. 
	Joyful Hearts Community Services
675 Hegenberger Road, #241

Oakland, CA 94621
	Dr. Linda Boykins
	Phone: 510-789-6628

	
	
	
	E-Mail: lindabaptiste81@gmail.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	2. 
	KRA Corporation 
24301 Southland Drive, #401

Hayward, CA 94545
	Johnathan Overall 
	Phone: 510-306-5599

	
	
	
	E-Mail: joverall@KRA.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No 

	3. 
	Center for Employment Opportunities
464 7th Street

Oakland, CA 94607


	Lonnie Tuck 
	Phone: 510-874-5331

	
	
	
	E-Mail: ltuck@ceoworks.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes 

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No 

	4. 
	Center for Employment Opportunities

464 7th Street

Oakland, CA 94607


	Dave Worthington 
	Phone: 510-251-2240

	
	
	
	E-Mail:      

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	5. 
	Rising Sun Energy Center
2998 San Pablo Ave

Berkeley, CA 94102
	Melissa Bennett 
	Phone: 510-665-1501 ext. 111

	
	
	
	E-Mail: bennett@risingsunenergy.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	6. 
	Cypress Mandela Training
977 66th Avenue

Oakland, CA 94621
	Art Shanks
	Phone: 510-208-7350

	
	
	
	E-Mail: ashanks@cypressmandela.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:      

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:      

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB:      

	7. 
	Cypress Mandela Training

977 66th Avenue

Oakland, CA 94621
	Douglas Butler
	Phone: 510-208-7350

	
	
	
	E-Mail: dglsbtlr@yahoo.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:      

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:      

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB:      

	8. 
	Jewish Vocational Service

225 Bush Street, #400

San Francisco, CA 94104
	Lisa Countryman 
	Phone: 415-782-6268

	
	
	
	E-Mail: lcountryman@jvs.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:      

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:      

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB:      


	9. 
	Robert E. Jemerson

3337 Revere Ave.

Oakland, CA 94605 

	Robert Jemerson 
	Phone: 510-393-2278

	
	
	
	E-Mail: Robert7@mindspring.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes 

	10. 
	Xerox
2485 Natomas Park Dr., Suite 250

Sacramento, CA 95833
	Andrea Kenney 
	Phone: 916-801-2515

	
	
	
	E-Mail: andrea.kenney@xerox.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	11. 
	Xerox
1510 Pullman

Oakland, CA 94607
	Scott Reiber 
	Phone: 505-624-7071

	
	
	
	E-Mail: scott.reiber@xerox.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	12. 
	B.A.L.L.E.R.S
1236 2nd Ave.

Oakland, CA 90601
	Lamar Mosley 
	Phone: 510-706-6863

	
	
	
	E-Mail: ballersemail@gmail.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	13. 
	B.A.L.L.E.R.S

1236 2nd Ave.

Oakland, CA 90601
	Natisha Gatlin 
	Phone: 510-712-1058

	
	
	
	E-Mail: ballersemail@gmail.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	14. 
	The Stride Center
1212 Broadway, #400

Oakland, CA 
	Steve Hunt
	Phone: 408-806-5764

	
	
	
	E-Mail: Steve@stridecenter.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:      

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:      

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	15. 
	Youth Employment Partnership (YEP)
2300 International Blvd.

Oakland, CA 94601
	Becky Lai
	Phone: 510-533-3447

	
	
	
	E-Mail: blai@yep.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	16. 
	Building Opportunities for Self-Sufficiency (BOSS)
1918 University Ave, #2a

Berkeley, CA 94702


	Melvin Cowan 
	Phone: 859-420-7455

	
	
	
	E-Mail: mcowan@self-sufficiency.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes


	17. 
	LAO Family Community Development Inc.

1551 23rd Ave

Oakland, CA 94606


	Mai Quach 
	Phone: 510-914-1439

	
	
	
	E-Mail: Mquach@lfcd.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes 

	18. 
	The Gamble Institute 

12500 Campus Dr.  – P112

Oakland, CA 90602
	Ronald Moss 
	Phone: 510-499-2881

	
	
	
	E-Mail: ron@gambleinstitute.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	19. 
	Oakland PIC
268 Grand Ave. 

Oakland, CA 94610
	Cheryl Maier
	Phone: 510-932-9426

	
	
	
	E-Mail: cherylm@oalandpic.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	20. 
	Laney College 
900 Fallon Street

Oakland, CA 94607
	Lisa Pine Schoonmaker
	Phone: 510-206-5728

	
	
	
	E-Mail: lpschoonmaker@peralta.edu

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No


EXHIBIT C

VENDOR LIST

RFP No. 901652 – AB109 Direct Services: Career Technical Education
This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program: http://www.acgov.org/gsa/departments/purchasing/policy/slebpref.htm. 

This RFP Attendees List is being issued to all vendors on the Vendor Bid List; the following revised vendor list includes contact information for each vendor attendee at the Networking/Bidders Conferences.
	Business Name
	Contact
	Phone
	Address
	City
	St.
	Email

	 Brothers and Ladies for Enrichment, Righteous, and Success (B.A.L.L.E.R.S)
	Lamar Mosley 
	510-706-6863
	1236 2nd Ave. 
	Oakland 
	CA 
	ballersemail@gmail.com

	 Brothers and Ladies for Enrichment, Righteous, and Success (B.A.L.L.E.R.S)
	Natisha Gatlin 
	510-712-1058
	1236 2nd Ave. 
	Oakland 
	CA 
	ballersemail@gmail.com

	Bayfair Employment Training Academy
	Gabriella Castillo 
	 
	15555 E. 14th St. 
	San Leandro 
	CA
	gcastillo@acap-action.org

	Bonita House 
	 
	510-923-1099
	6333 Telegraph Ave, Ste. 102
	Oakland 
	CA 
	info@bonitahouse.org

	Building Opportunites for Self-Sufficiency (BOSS)/ Partners in Reentry Employment Program (PREP)
	Sonja Fitz
	510-649-1930
	1918 University Ave., Ste. 2A
	Berkeley 
	CA 
	sfitz@self-sufficiency.org

	Building Opportunites for Self-Sufficiency (BOSS)
	Melvin Cowan 
	859-420-7455
	1918 University Ave., Ste. 2A
	Berkeley 
	CA 
	mcowan@self-sufficiency.org

	Center for Employment Opportunites (CEO)
	Bill Heiser 
	510-251-2240
	464 7th St. 
	Oakland 
	CA 
	bheiser@ceoworks.org

	Center for Employment Opportunites (CEO)
	Lonnie Tuck 
	510-251-2240
	464 7th St. 
	Oakland 
	CA 
	ltuck@ceoworks.org

	Civicorps
	Alan Lessik 
	510-992-7800
	101 Myrtle St.
	Oakland 
	CA 
	alan.lessik@cvcorps.org

	Civicorps
	Shannon Bowen 
	510-992-7800
	101 Myrtle St.
	Oakland 
	CA 
	shannon.bowen@cvcorps.org

	Cypress Mandela, Inc.
	Art Shanks 
	510-208-7350
	977 66th Ave.
	Oakland 
	CA 
	ashanks@cypressmandela.org

	Cypress Mandela, Inc.
	 
	510-208-7350
	977 66th Ave.
	Oakland 
	CA 
	info@cypressmandela.org

	David E. Glover Education & Technology Center 
	 
	510-382-0555
	6948 Foothill Blvd.
	Oakland 
	CA 
	jorge_occur@sbcglobal.net; info@degetc.org

	Fruitvale Neighborhood Career Center (The Unity Council)
	Chris Iglesias 
	510-535-6900
	1900 Fruitvale Ave, Ste 2A
	Oakland 
	CA
	admin@unitycouncil.org

	Fruitvale Neighborhood Career Center (The Unity Council)
	Armando Hernandez
	510-535-6900
	1900 Fruitvale Ave, Ste 2A
	Oakland 
	CA
	armandoh@unitycouncil.org

	Gameheads Oakland 
	Damon Packwood
	415-235-5645
	2781 Telegraph Ave 
	Oakland 
	CA 
	damon@gameheadsoakland.org

	Hack the Hood
	Susan Mernit 
	650-273-7465
	439 International Blvd., Ste. 1
	Oakland 
	CA 
	susan@hackthehood.org

	Heart of Eden AmeriCorps Program 
	Ia Moua
	916-323-7646
	1400 10th St. 
	Sacramento 
	CA 
	Ia.Moua@CaliforniaVolunteers.ca.gov

	Jewish Vocational Service
	Lisa Contryman 
	415-782-6268
	225 Bush St., #400
	San Francisco
	CA 
	lcountryman@JVS.org

	Joyful Hearts Community Services
	Dr. Linda Boykins 
	510-789-6628
	675 Hegenberger Rd., #241
	Oakland 
	CA 
	lindabaptiste81@gmail.com

	Kitchen of Champions at St. Vincent de Paul
	Blasé Bova 
	510-638-7600
	2272 San Pablo Ave
	Oakland
	CA 
	bbova@svdp-alameda.org

	KRA Corporation
	Jonathan Overall 
	510-306-5599
	24301 Southland Dr., #401
	Hayward 
	CA 
	joverall@KRA.com

	Men of Valor Academy 
	Jerald K. Simpkins
	510-567-1308
	6118 International Blvd.
	Oakland 
	CA 
	jksimpkins1@gmail.com

	Men of Valor Academy 
	George Matthews 
	510-567-1308
	6118 International Blvd.
	Oakland 
	CA 
	georgeamatthews@gmail.com

	Mission Valley ROP
	Joyce Veasley 
	510-657-1865
	5019 Stevenson Blvd. 
	Fremont 
	CA 
	jveasley@mvrop.org

	Mission Valley ROP
	Cliff Adams-Hart
	510-657-1865
	5019 Stevenson Blvd. 
	Fremont 
	CA 
	cadams-hart@mvrop.org

	Oakland Adult and Career Education
	Kim Jones 
	510-273-2310
	2607 Myrtle St., Rm. 122
	Oakland 
	CA 
	kim.jones1@ousd.org

	Oakland Private Industry Council, Inc (PIC)
	Gay Plair Cobb
	510-675-7911
	268 Grand Ave.
	Oakland 
	CA
	gpcobb@oaklandpic.org

	Oakland Private Industry Council, Inc (PIC)
	Mayra Ramirez
	510-675-7909
	268 Grand Ave.
	Oakland 
	CA 
	mramirez@oaklandpic.org

	Rising Sun Engery Center
	Melissa Bennett 
	510-665-1501 ext. 111
	2998 San Pablo Ave 
	Berkeley 
	CA 
	bennett@risingsunenergy.org

	Rising Sun Engery Center
	 
	510-665-1501
	2998 San Pablo Ave 
	Berkeley 
	CA 
	info@risingsunenergy.org

	Robert E. Jemerson & Co.
	Robert Jemerson 
	510-393-2278
	3337 Revere Ave. 
	Oakland 
	CA 
	robert7@mindspring.com

	Rubicon Programs 
	Jane Fischberg
	510-208-0912
	2000 San Pablo Ave 
	Oakland 
	CA 
	 jonathanb@rubiconprograms.org

	Southland Employment Training Academy (SETA)
	Jose Hernandez
	510-783-0272
	One Southland Mall Dr.
	Hayward 
	CA
	jhernandez@acap-action.org

	Strive for Change
	Lester Ellis 
	510-731-0835
	PO Box 22584 
	Oakland 
	CA 
	info@striveforchangefoundation.org

	The Bread Project 
	 
	510-594-1702
	1615 University Ave
	Berkeley 
	CA 
	info@breadproject.org

	The Stride Center 
	Ruth Barron 
	 
	1212 Broadway, Ste. #400
	Oakland 
	CA 
	ruth@stridecenter.org

	The Stride Center 
	Steve Hunt 
	 
	1212 Broadway, Ste. #400
	Oakland 
	CA 
	steve@stridecenter.org

	Tri-Cities Employment Training Academy (Tri-CETA)
	Beth Ransom 
	510-794-2957
	2086 Newpark Mall, #3
	Newark 
	CA 
	bransom@acap-action.org

	West Oakland Job Resource Center
	 
	510-419-0509
	1801 Adeline St., 2nd Fl. 
	Oakland 
	CA 
	 jbonilla@wojrc.org

	Xerox 
	Andrea Kenney 
	916-801-2515
	2485 Natomas Park Dr., #250
	Sacramento 
	CA
	andrea.kenny@xerox.com

	Xerox 
	Scott Reiber
	505-264-7071
	1510 Pullman 
	Oakland
	CA 
	scott.reiber@xerox.com

	Y&H Soda Foundation 
	Mary Doyle 
	925-631-1133
	1635 School St.
	Moraga 
	CA
	mdoyle@yhsodafoundation.org

	Y&H Soda Foundation 
	Bob Uyeki
	925-631-1133
	1635 School St.
	Moraga 
	CA 
	buyeki@yhsodafoundation.org

	Youth Business USA 
	Bo Ghirardelli
	510-379-8952
	2323 Broadway Ave 
	Oakland 
	CA 
	bo@ybusa.org

	Youth Employment Partnership (YEP)
	Justin Zerber
	510-533-3447
	2300 International Blvd. 
	Oakland 
	CA 
	jzerber@yep.org

	Youth Employment Partnership (YEP)
	Becky Lai 
	510-533-3447
	2300 International Blvd. 
	Oakland 
	CA 
	blai@yep.org

	Youth Transition Program 
	Lester Herrera 
	510-690-8546 ext. 3006
	 
	 
	 
	lherrera@acap-action.org

	Youth UpRising
	Sharon Brown 
	510-777-9909
	8711 Macarthur Blvd
	Oakland
	CA
	sbrown@youthuprising.org

	Youth UpRising
	Sabine Justilien
	510-777-9909
	8711 Macarthur Blvd
	Oakland
	CA
	sjustilien@youthuprising.org
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